

S/L.02.
March 06, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 5397 of 2026

Gita Biswas
Vs.
ICICI Bank Ltd. & Ors.

Ms. Amani Kayan
Ms. Sammriddha Sen
Mr. Zubeen Pandey
... for the petitioner

Mr. Abhishek Guha
Ms. Sonal Agarwal
... for the Bank

This is an application challenging a proceeding initiated under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI).

The question of maintainability of the writ petition is left open.

An adjournment is sought for on behalf of the respondent bank to take instructions in the matter.

Let this matter appear on 9th March, 2026.

In the meantime, without prejudice to the rights and contentions, the parties are directed to amicably resolve their disputes.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)