

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 5397 of 2026**

Gita Biswas  
Vs.  
ICICI Bank Limited and Ors.

Ms. Amani Kayan  
Mr. Samriddha Sen  
Mr. Zubeen Pandey  
... For the petitioner

Mr. Avishek Guha  
Mr. Ankush Majumdar  
... For the respondent bank

1. Affidavit in Opposition be kept with the records.  
As prayed for by the petitioner the time to file the Affidavit in Reply stands extended by week from date. It is submitted by the petitioner that they are advance talks of settlement and a proposal has also been forwarded by the petitioner to the respondent bank.
2. The respondent bank has no instructions insofar as the alleged settlement is concerned.
3. It is reiterated that pending this writ petition the respondent bank is at liberty to act in accordance with law and take all necessary steps. The pendency of this writ petition will not enure to the benefit of the writ petitioner in any manner whatsoever.
4. Let this matter appear on 13 April 2026.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**

