

16.04.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 27
RANJAN

WPA 5397of 2026

**GITA BISWAS
VS.
ICICI BANK LIMITED AND ORS.**

Ms. Amani Kayan
Mr. Samriddha Sen
Mr. Zubeen Pandey

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Avishek Guha
Ms. Sonal Agarwal

....for the Respondent Bank

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that despite having sent a proposal for settlement, the respondent bank has taken no steps in the matter.

On behalf of the respondent bank, it is submitted that there are ongoing talks of settlement.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on May 11, 2026. The petitioner is also directed to improve the initial offer of Rs. 90,00,000/-.

In the meantime, both parties are requested to arrive at an amicable consensus.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)